### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
OFF SARR, LLC		106/03/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MICHIGAN

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bank of America, N.A.
Street Address:	100 Federal Street
City:	Boston
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02110
Entity Type:	National Association: UNITED STATES

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0621773	AIR CEL
Registration Number:	3546014	SHARKSKIN
Registration Number:	3693048	ESSENCE
Registration Number:	4150799	F1
Registration Number:	3516943	FLOW
Registration Number:	3940734	FLYRISE
Registration Number:	3503811	FLYSTART
Registration Number:	3987398	FLYSTIK
Registration Number:	3943743	JOURNEY
Registration Number:	3963288	MOMENTUM
Registration Number:	3940731	REACH
Registration Number:	3123251	ROSS REELS
Registration Number:	3195901	RR ROSS REELS USA
Registration Number:	4053825	RX TRADEMARK

900257457 REEL: 005044 FRAME: 0082

OP \$490.00 0621773

Registration Number:	1716074	SCIENTIFIC ANGLERS
Registration Number:	3510254	SHARKSKIN
Registration Number:	0884969	SYSTEM
Registration Number:	0644694	WET CEL
Registration Number:	0940399	WET TIP

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 6172484000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: tmadmin@choate.com

Correspondent Name: Elizabeth A. Walker

Address Line 1: Two International Place

Address Line 2: Choate Hall & Stewart LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2005936-0010
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elizabeth A. Walker
Signature:	/Elizabeth A. Walker/
Date:	06/10/2013

### Total Attachments: 16

source=BofA \_\_ Orvis Project Tahoe - Trademark Security Agreement#page1.tif source=BofA \_\_ Orvis Project Tahoe - Trademark Security Agreement#page2.tif source=BofA \_\_ Orvis Project Tahoe - Trademark Security Agreement#page3.tif source=BofA \_\_ Orvis Project Tahoe - Trademark Security Agreement#page4.tif source=BofA \_\_ Orvis Project Tahoe - Trademark Security Agreement#page5.tif source=BofA \_\_ Orvis Project Tahoe - Trademark Security Agreement#page6.tif source=BofA \_\_ Orvis Project Tahoe - Trademark Security Agreement#page7.tif source=BofA \_\_ Orvis Project Tahoe - Trademark Security Agreement#page8.tif source=BofA \_\_ Orvis Project Tahoe - Trademark Security Agreement#page9.tif source=BofA \_\_ Orvis Project Tahoe - Trademark Security Agreement#page10.tif source=BofA \_\_ Orvis Project Tahoe - Trademark Security Agreement#page11.tif source=BofA \_\_ Orvis Project Tahoe - Trademark Security Agreement#page12.tif source=BofA \_\_ Orvis Project Tahoe - Trademark Security Agreement#page13.tif source=BofA \_\_ Orvis Project Tahoe - Trademark Security Agreement#page14.tif source=BofA \_\_ Orvis Project Tahoe - Trademark Security Agreement#page15.tif source=BofA \_\_ Orvis Project Tahoe - Trademark Security Agreement#page16.tif

#### TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>") is made this 3<sup>rd</sup> day of June, 2013, by and between OFF SARR, LLC, which will, following the execution of this Patent Security Agreement, change its name to Scientific Anglers LLC (the "<u>Grantor</u>") and BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., in its capacity as agent for the Secured Parties (in such capacity, together with its successors and assigns in such capacity, "<u>Agent</u>").

#### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Third Amended and Restated Revolving Credit, Term Loan and Security Agreement dated July 15, 2008 (as amended, restated, supplemented, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement") by and among The Orvis Company, Inc., a Vermont corporation (the "Borrower"), the lenders party thereto as "Lenders" (such Lenders, together with their respective successors and assigns in such capacity, each, individually, a "Lender" and, collectively, the "Lenders"), and the Agent, the Lenders agreed to make certain financial accommodations available to Borrower from time to time pursuant to the terms and conditions thereof; and

WHEREAS, the Secured Parties are willing to make the financial accommodations to Borrower as provided for in the Credit Agreement, but only upon the condition, among others, that Grantor shall have executed and delivered to Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, that certain Security Agreement, dated as of June 3, 2013 (including all annexes, exhibits or schedules thereto, as from time to time amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Security Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, Grantor is required to execute and deliver to Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, this Trademark Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and mutual covenants herein contained and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantor hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>DEFINED TERMS</u>. All initially capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Security Agreement or, if not defined therein, in the Credit Agreement.
- 2. GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL. Grantor hereby unconditionally grants, assigns, and pledges to Agent, for the benefit each of the Secured Parties, to secure the Secured Obligations, a continuing security interest (referred to in this Trademark Security Agreement as the "Security Interest") in all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the following, whether now owned or hereafter acquired or arising (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"):
- (a) all of its Trademarks and Trademark Intellectual Property Licenses to which it is a party including those referred to on Schedule I;

- (b) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark and each Trademark Intellectual Property License; and
- (c) all products and proceeds (as that term is defined in the UCC) of the foregoing, including any claim by such Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (i) infringement or dilution of any Trademark or any Trademarks exclusively licensed under any Intellectual Property License, including right to receive any damages, (ii) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark, or (iii) right to receive license fees, royalties, and other compensation under any Trademark Intellectual Property License.
- 3. <u>SECURITY FOR SECURED OBLIGATIONS</u>. This Trademark Security Agreement and the Security Interest created hereby secures the payment and performance of the Secured Obligations, whether now existing or arising hereafter. Without limiting the generality of the foregoing, this Trademark Security Agreement secures the payment of all amounts which constitute part of the Secured Obligations and would be owed by Grantor to any of the Secured Parties, whether or not they are unenforceable or not allowable due to the existence of an Insolvency Proceeding involving any Grantor.
- 4. <u>SECURITY AGREEMENT</u>. The Security Interest granted pursuant to this Trademark Security Agreement is granted in conjunction with the security interests granted to Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, pursuant to the Security Agreement. Grantor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of Agent with respect to the Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein. To the extent there is any inconsistency between this Trademark Security Agreement and the Security Agreement, the Security Agreement shall control.
- 5. <u>AUTHORIZATION TO SUPPLEMENT</u>. If Grantor shall obtain rights to any new trademarks, the provisions of this Trademark Security Agreement shall automatically apply thereto. Grantor shall give prompt notice in writing to Agent with respect to any such new trademarks or renewal or extension of any trademark registration. Without limiting Grantor's obligations under this Section, Grantor hereby authorizes Agent unilaterally to modify this Trademark Security Agreement by amending <u>Schedule I</u> to include any such new trademark rights of Grantor. Notwithstanding the foregoing, no failure to so modify this Trademark Security Agreement or amend <u>Schedule I</u> shall in any way affect, invalidate or detract from Agent's continuing security interest in all Collateral, whether or not listed on <u>Schedule I</u>.
- 6. <u>COUNTERPARTS</u>. This Trademark Security Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts and by different parties on separate counterparts, each of which, when executed and delivered, shall be deemed to be an original, and all of which, when taken together, shall constitute but one and the same Trademark Security Agreement. Delivery of an executed counterpart of this Trademark Security Agreement by telefacsimile or other electronic method of transmission shall be equally as effective as delivery of an original executed counterpart of this Trademark Security Agreement. Any party delivering an executed counterpart of this Trademark Security Agreement by telefacsimile or other electronic method of transmission also shall deliver an original executed counterpart of this Trademark Security Agreement but the failure to deliver

an original executed counterpart shall not affect the validity, enforceability, and binding effect of this Trademark Security Agreement.

- 7. **CONSTRUCTION**. This Trademark Security Agreement is a Loan Document. Unless the context of this Trademark Security Agreement clearly requires otherwise, references to the plural include the singular, references to the singular include the plural, the terms "includes" and "including" are not limiting, and the term "or" has, except where otherwise indicated, the inclusive meaning represented by the phrase "and/or". The words "hereof", "herein", "hereby", "hereunder", and similar terms in this Trademark Security Agreement refer to this Trademark Security Agreement as a whole and not to any particular provision of this Trademark Security Agreement. Section, subsection, clause, schedule, and exhibit references herein are to this Agreement unless otherwise specified. Any reference in this Trademark Security Agreement to any agreement, instrument, or document shall include all alterations, amendments, changes, extensions, modifications, renewals, replacements, substitutions, joinders, and supplements, thereto and thereof, as applicable (subject to any restrictions on such alterations, amendments, changes, extensions, modifications, renewals, replacements, substitutions, joinders, and supplements set forth herein). The words "asset" and "property" shall be construed to have the same meaning and effect and to refer to any and all tangible and intangible assets and properties, including cash, securities, accounts, and contract rights. Any reference herein to the satisfaction, repayment, or payment in full of the Secured Obligations shall mean the repayment in full in cash or immediately available funds (or, in the case of contingent reimbursement obligations with respect to Letters of Credit, providing Letter of Credit Collateralization) of all of the Secured Obligations (including the payment of any termination amount then applicable (or which would or could become applicable as a result of the repayment of the other Secured Obligations) under Secured Hedge Agreements provided by Hedge Banks) other than (i) unasserted contingent indemnification Secured Obligations and (ii) any Obligations under Secured Hedge Agreements that, at such time, are allowed by the applicable Hedge Bank to remain outstanding without being required to be repaid. reference herein to any Person shall be construed to include such Person's successors and permitted assigns. Any requirement of a writing contained herein shall be satisfied by the transmission of a Record.
- THE VALIDITY OF THIS TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT, THE CONSTRUCTION, INTERPRETATION, AND ENFORCEMENT HEREOF, AND THE RIGHTS OF THE PARTIES HERETO WITH RESPECT TO ALL MATTERS ARISING HEREUNDER OR RELATED HERETO SHALL BE DETERMINED UNDER, GOVERNED BY, AND CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LAWS OF THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS (EXCLUDING LAWS APPLICABLE TO CONFLICTS OR CHOICE OF LAW); PROVIDED, HOWEVER, THAT IF ANY OF THE COLLATERAL SHALL BE LOCATED IN ANY JURISDICTION OTHER THAN THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS, THE LAWS OF JURISDICTION SHALL GOVERN THE METHOD, MANNER AND PROCEDURE FOR FORECLOSURE OF THE AGENT'S SECURITY INTEREST IN SUCH COLLATERAL AND THE ENFORCEMENT OF THE AGENT'S OTHER REMEDIES IN RESPECT OF SUCH COLLATERAL TO THE EXTENT THE LAWS OF SUCH JURISDICTION ARE DIFFERENT FROM OR INCONSISTENT WITH THE LAWS OF THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS.

602276710.2

- GRANTOR HEREBY CONSENTS TO THE JURISDICTION OF THE COURTS OF THE SUPERIOR COURT OF SUFFOLK COUNTY IN THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS AND, AT THE AGENT'S DISCRETION, UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE DISTRICT MASSACHUSETTS, AS WELL AS TO THE JURISDICTION OF ALL COURTS TO WHICH AN APPEAL MAY BE TAKEN OR OTHER REVIEW SOUGHT FROM THE AFORESAID COURTS, FOR THE PURPOSE OF ANY SUIT, ACTION OR OTHER PROCEEDING ARISING OUT OF SUCH GRANTOR'S OBLIGATIONS UNDER OR WITH RESPECT TO THIS AGREEMENT. GRANTOR HEREBY CONSENTS TO THE JURISDICTION OF THE COURTS OF THE SUPERIOR COURT OF SUFFOLK COUNTY IN THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS AND, AT THE AGENT'S DISCRETION, THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE DISTRICT OF MASSACHUSETTS, AS WELL AS TO THE JURISDICTION OF ALL COURTS TO WHICH AN APPEAL MAY BE TAKEN OR OTHER REVIEW SOUGHT FROM THE AFORESAID COURTS, FOR THE PURPOSE OF ANY SUIT, ACTION OR OTHER PROCEEDING ARISING OUT OF SUCH GRANTOR'S OBLIGATIONS UNDER OR WITH RESPECT TO THIS AGREEMENT. BORROWER EXPRESSLY WAIVES ANY AND ALL OBJECTIONS IT MAY HAVE AS TO VENUE IN ANY OF SUCH COURTS OR THAT SUCH SUIT IS BROUGHT IN AN INCONVENIENT FORUM.
- 10. TO THE MAXIMUM EXTENT PERMITTED BY APPLICABLE LAW, AGENT AND GRANTOR HEREBY WAIVE THEIR RESPECTIVE RIGHTS TO A JURY TRIAL OF ANY CLAIM OR CAUSE OF ACTION BASED UPON OR ARISING OUT OF THIS AGREEMENT OR ANY OF THE TRANSACTIONS CONTEMPLATED HEREIN, INCLUDING CONTRACT CLAIMS, TORT CLAIMS, BREACH OF DUTY CLAIMS, AND ALL OTHER COMMON LAW OR STATUTORY CLAIMS. AGENT AND GRANTOR REPRESENT THAT EACH HAS REVIEWED THIS WAIVER AND EACH KNOWINGLY AND VOLUNTARILY WAIVES ITS JURY TRIAL RIGHTS FOLLOWING CONSULTATION WITH LEGAL COUNSEL. IN THE EVENT OF LITIGATION, A COPY OF THIS TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT MAY BE FILED AS A WRITTEN CONSENT TO A TRIAL BY THE COURT.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

602276710.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be executed and delivered as of the day and year first above written.

GRANTOR:	OFF SARR, LLC
	By:  Name: Robert Bean  Title: Chief Financial Officer
	ACCEPTED AND ACKNOWLEDGED BY:
AGENT:	BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.
	By: Name: Title:

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be executed and delivered as of the day and year first above written.

GRANTOR:	OFF SARR, LLC
	By: Name: Robert Bean Title: Chief Financial Officer
	ACCEPTED AND ACKNOWLEDGED BY:
AGENT:	BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.
	By: <u>Kanna T. Sni</u> th Name: 1 Janna T. Smith

Title:

## SCHEDULE I to TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

## Trademark Registrations/Applications

Tahoe Trademarks

Trademark Name	Case Number	Country	Status	App Number	Reg Number	File Date	Reg Date	Class	Goods
AIR CEL	01417	Austria	Registered	AM81C/89	126228	Feb-23-1989	Jul-26-1989	28	(CLASS 28) - Games, toys; exercise and sport articles, insofar as not included in other classes, in
			'						particular fishing equipment, fishing hooks. fishing reels, fishing rods, fishing lines; christmas tree
									ornaments.
AIR CEL	01418	Benelux	Registered	637925	367754	Aug-11-1980	Aug-11-1990	28	(CLASS 26) - FISHING APPLIANCES, SUCH AS LURES, FISHING RODS, FISH HOOKS ROD LINES
			1				'		FISHING LINES CANES FOR FISHING, FISHING REELS AND BRAIDED LINES FOR FISHING
									(EXCLUDING NETS).
AIR CEL	01420	Denmark	Registered	1203/61	1182/61	Apr-11-1961	Dec-02-1961	28	(CLASS 28) - Fishing equipment, especially fishing lines. (This registration does not include nets).
AIR CEL	01422	Germany	Registered	M48508/28V/Z	1015494	Jul-11-1930	Jul-11-1980	28	(CLASS 28) - FISHING LINE AND FISHING EQUIPMENT.
AIR CEL	01423	Italy	Registered	34709C/B0	1419270	Aug-12-1980	Aug-12-1980	28	(CLASS 26) - Fishing lines, fishing articles and materials, bait, fishing rods, fishing strings, fishing
		'	"				"		poles, sets of tools, corks and floats for line fishing, fishing reels, fish-hooks.
AIR CEL	01425	New Zealand	Registered	133464	B133464	Jul-17-1980	Jul-17-1980	28	(CLASS 28) - FISHING LINE AND FISHING LINES.
			l agricultural						(
AIR CEL	01426	Norway	Recistered		59005	Nov-28-196	Mar-15-1962	28	(CLASS 28) - Fishing lines.
NIK GEL	01720	No. 10 kg	i regione eu		44444	110-25-150	10-15-15-02	20	(Artion Tol. Liganing mass)
AIR CEL	01427	Sweden	Registered	1745/61	102642	May-09-1961	May-04-1962	28	(CLASS 28) - FISHING LINES.
AIR CEL	01428	Switzerland	Recistered	3686	308012	Jul-10-1930	Jul-10-1980	28	(CLASS 28) - FISHING LINE AND OTHER FISHING EQUIPMENT.
AIR CEL	15895	Australia	Registered	560182	560182	Jul-23-1991	Jul-23-1991	28	(CLASS 28) - FISHING EQUIPMENT INCLUDING FLY FISHING EQUIPMENT AND FISHING LINES.
AIR CEL	15898	United Kincdom	Recistered	1473334	1475334	Aug-13-199*	Aug-13-1991	28	(CLASS 28) - FISHING TACKLE, FISHING LINES.
NIK CEL	10000	Onled Ningdon	negistaleu	1413334	1470004	/ug 10-100	7449-13-1601	20	(01/03/29)* FIGHING INCIDE, FISHING LINES.
AIR CEL IN DESIGN	01419	Canada	Registered	405985	226690	Jan-07-1977	Mar-17-1978	nu l	(CLASS rull) - FISHING LINES.
AIR CEL IN DESIGN	01430	United States of	Registered	71,672537	621773	Aug-31-1954	Feb-21-1956	28	(CLASS 26) - FISHING LINES.
AST AND DESIGN	31798	Australia	Registered	93473*	934731	Nov-19-2002	Sep-01-2003	28	(CLASS 28) - Fly fishing lines.
							.,		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
AST AND DESIGN	31799	Canada	Registered	1165900	607351	Jan-23-2003	Apr-08-2004	28	(CLASS 28) - Fly fishing lines.
HAT AND DESIGN	31/88	Callaua	Registered	1103500	007301	Jan 23-2003	AUI-00-2004	20	(CLASS 20) - My IISHING INTES.
AST AND DESIGN	31800	European	Registered	2958924	2958924	Nov-19-2002	May-25-2004	28	(CLASS 28) - Fishing tack e, equipment and accessories; including fly fishing lines, leaders, tippets,
		Community	*				1		reets, fly boxes, fishing poles and rods, fly tying tools and materials, fishing bags, creets cases and
									wallets, rod holders, clamps, line cutters, rod and reel cases, reel pouches; fishing files; parts and
									fittings for all the aforesaid goods.
AST AND DESIGN	31801	Japan	Registered	2002-98594	4684868	Nov-21-2002	Jur-20-2003	28	(CLASS 28) - Fishing lines; other fishing tackles.
AST AND DESIGN	31802	New Zealand	Registered	668637	668637	Nov-20-2002	Nov-20-2002	28	(CLASS 28) - Sporting articles in this class, including fishing tackle, fly fishing lines.
ACT AND DECION	21002	L.	Davistour -	2002 10025	219026	Nev. 10. 2002	Ma . 25 2005	20	COLASS OF The Sabine Second
AST AND DESIGN	31803	Norway	Registered	2002 10935	218020	Nov-19-2002	May-22-2003	28	(CLASS 28) - Fly fishing lines.
CHARLTON	30242	Canada	Registered	1072690	588967	Aug-28-2000	Sep-05-2003	nu l	(CLASS rull) - FISHING REELS.
CHARLTON	30243	Chile	Registered	930783	925943	Auc-21-2000	Mar-03-2001	28	(CLASS 28) - All products included in international class 28.
UFARLIUN	39243	une	negiciered	000/00	623540	/ug-z1-2000	mar-09-2001	20	(Ourside 20) - mili pi duditis included in international class 20.
			i	i		1		1	

3M Confidential Page 1

Trademark Name	Case Number	Country	Status	App Number	Reg Number	File Date	Reg Date	Class	Goods
CHARLTON	30245	Јарал	Registered	2000/91710	4481479	Aug-21-2000	Jun-08-2001	28	(CLASS 28) - GAME MACHINES GO GAME EQUIPMENT (JAPANESE BOARD GAME), SHOGI GAME EQUIPMENT (JAPANESE CHESS), DICE, SUGOROKU GAMES (JAPANESE PARCHEES), DICE CUPS, DIAJNOND GAMES, CHESS SAMES, CHECKERS, CONJURING APPARATUS, DOMINOES, MAHJONG EQUIPMENT, BILLIARD EQUIPMENT, TOYS AND DOLLS, TOYS FOR DOMESTIC PETS, SPORTING AND GYMNASTIC IMPLEMENTS, WAS FOR SKIS, FISHING TACKLE
CHARLTON	30247	Norway	Registered	2000/09734	209537	Aug-18-2000	Jul-19-2001	28	(CLASS 28) - FISHING TACKLES, FISHING REELS.
CHARLTON	30248	South Africa	Registered	2000/16291	2000/16291	Aug-17-2000	Aug-17-2000	28	(CLASS 28) - GAMES AND PLAYTHINGS; GYMNASTIC AND SPORTING ARTICLES NOT INCLUDE IN OTHER CLASSES; DECORATIONS FOR CHRISTMAS TREES,
CHARLTON	30249	Switzerland	Registered	9764/2000	481735	Aug-17-2000	Feb-19-2001	28	(CLASS 29) - FISHING EQUIPMENT, INCLUDING REELS.
CONCEPT	02383	Benelux	Registered	637926	368774	Aug-11-1980	Aug-11-1980	28	(CLASS 28) - FISHING APPLIANCES, SUCH AS LURES, FISHING RODS, FISH HOCKS, ROD LINES FISH LINES, CANES FOR FISHING, FISHING REELS AND BRAIDED LINES FOR FISHING (EXCLUDING NETS).
CONCEPT	02384	Canada	Registered	429040	241425	Aug-28-1978	Mar-21-1980	null	(CLASS null) - Roating fly line.
CONCEPT	02387	Italy	Registered	34711C/80	1419260	Aug-12-1980	Aug-12-1980	28	(CLASS 28) - Fishing lines, fishing articles and materials, bait, fishing rods, fishing strings, fishing poles, sets of tools, corks and floats for line fishing, fishing reels, fish-hooks.
CONCEPT	02389	New Zealand	Registered	133465	133465	Jul-17-1980	Jul-17-1980	28	(CLASS 29) - FISHING LINE, FISHING LINES, AND OTHER FISHING TACKLE AND EQUIPMENT (EXCEPT FISHING NETS).
CONCEPT	02390	Norway	Registered	802017	109131	Jul-17-1980	Aug-13-1991	28	(CLASS 28) - FISHING LINES AND OTHER FISHING EQUIPMENT (EXCEPT FISHING NETS).
DESIGN (FISH ON A LINE)	31682	European Community	Registered	002952042	002952042	Nov-13-2002	May-25-2004	28	(CLASS 28) - Fishing tackle, equipment and accessories, namely, fly lines, leaders, tippets, reels, fly boxes, fishing poles and rods, fly tying tools and materials, fishing bags, creels, cases and wallets, rod holders, clamps, line cutters, rod and reel cases, reel pouches; full line of fishing files; and golf gloves.
DESIGN (FISH ON A LINE)	31683	Canada	Registered	1162093	TMA603515	Dec-12-2002	Feb-27-2004	28	(CLASS 28) - Use on fishing tackle, equipment and accessories; namely, fly lines, leaders, tippets, reels, fly boxes, fishing poles and rods, fly tying tools and materials, fishing bags, creels, cases and wallets, rod holders, clamps, line cutters, rod and reel cases, full line of fishing files; and golf gloves.
DESIGN (FISH ON A LINE)	31684	Japan	Registered	2002-96926	4719397	Nov-15-2002	Oct-17-2003	28	(CLASS 28) Fify lines; leaders and tippets for fy fishing; other fishing lines; fishing reels; boxes for fies and other artificial fishing beits; fishing poles and rods, fly fixtures and holders, fly materials, and other parts and fittings; begs for fishing tackles and other parts and fittings; creeks (fishing equipment); boxes for fishing tackles; rod holders; clamps for fixing fishing rods, fishing rod and reel cases; reel pouches; files and other artificial fishing beits; other fishing tackels and their parts/accessories; golf gloves; other sports equipments.
DESIGN (FISH ON A LINE)	31685	Australia	Registered	934107	934107	Nov-14-2002	Jul-11-2003	28	(CLASS 28) - Fishing tackle, equipment and accessories; namely, fly lines, leaders, tippets, reels, fly boxes, fishing poles and rods, fly tying tools and materials, fishing bags, creets, cases and wellebs, rod holders, clamps, line outlers, rod and reel cases, reel pouches; full line of fishing files, and golf gloves.
DESIGN (FISH ON A LINE)	31696	New Zealand	Registered	668444	96B444	Nov-11-2002	Nov-14-2002	28	(CLASS 28) - Sports apparatus including fishing tackle, equipment and accessories and including fly lines, leaders, tippets, reels, fly boxes, fishing poles and rods, fly tying tools and materials, fishing bags, creeks, cases and wallets, not holders, clamps, line cutters, rod and reel cases, reel pouches; full line of fishing flies, and golf gloves.
DESIGN (FISH ON A LINE)	31697	Norway	Registered	2002 10810	220889	Nov-14-2002	Oct-02-2003	28	(CLASS 28) - Full line of fishing articles, tackle, equipment, accessories and apparatuses; namely, fly lines, leaders, topets, reels, fly boxes, fishing poles and rods, fly tying looks and materials, rod holders, line cutters, rod and reel cases, reel pouches; full line of fishing flies; golf gloves.

3M Confidential Page 2

Trademark Name	Case Number	Country	Status	App Number	Reg Number	File Date	Reg Date	Class	Goods
DESIGN (FISH ON A LINE)	31698	Sweden	Registered	2002/07484	360721	Nov-15-2002	Apr-17-2003	28	(CLASS 28) - Fishing tackle, equipment and accessories; namely, if y lines, leaders, tippets, reels, if y boxes, fishing poles and rods, ifly tying tools and materials, fishing bags, creels, cases and wallets, rod holders, clamps, line cutters, rod and reel cases, reel pouches; full line of fishing files; and golf gloves.
DESIGN (FISH ON A LINE)	31689	Finland	Registered	T200203479	228261	Nov-26-2002	Aug-29-2003	28	(CLASS 28) - Fishing tackle, equipment and accessories; namely, fly lines, leaders, tippets, reels, fly boxes, fishing poles and rods, fly lying tools and materials, fishing tags, creels, cases and wellets, rod holders, clamps, line cutters, rod and reel cases, reel pouches; full line of fishing files, and golf gloves.
DESIGN (FISH ON A LINE)	31690	Korea, Republic of	Registered	2002-53527	584137	Nov-20-2002	Jun-03-2004	28	(CLASS 28) - Fly lines, leaders, tippets, reels, fly boxes, fishing poles and roots, fly tying tools and materials, fishing bags, creels, cases and wallets rod holders, clamps, line cutters, rod and reel cases, reel pouches; full line of fishing flies; and golf gloves.
DESIGN (FISH ON A LINE)	31691	China (Peoples Republic)	Registered	3439065	3439065	Jan-17-2003	Nov-14-2004	28	(CLASS 28) - Fishing tackle, equipment and accessories; namely, fly lines, leaders, tippets, reels, fly boxes, fishing poles and rods, fly tying tools and materials, fishing bags, creels, cases and wellets, rod holders, clamps, line cutters, rod and reel cases, reel pouches; full line of fishing files, and golf gloves.
DESIGN (FISH ON A LINE)	31692	Viet Nam	Registered	4-2002-08280	55144	Dec-13-2002	Jun-25-2004	28	(CLASS 28) - Fishing tackle, equipment and accessories; namely, fly lines, leaders, tippets, reels, fly boxes, fishing poles and rods, fly tying tools and materials, fishing bags, creels, cases and wallets, rod holders, clamps, line cutters, rod and reel cases reel pouches; full line of fishing files; and golf gloves
DESIGN (FISH ON A LINE)	31693	Switzerland	Registered	50232/2002	508680	Nov-19-2002	Apr-09-2003	28	(CLASS 28) - Fishing tackle, equipment and accessories; namely, ity lines, leaders, tippets, reels, ity boxes, fishing poles and rods, ity tying tools and materials, fishing bags, creels, cases and wallets, rod holders, clamps, line cutters, rod and reel cases, reel pouches; full line of fishing files; and golf gloves.
DESIGN (SHARKSKIN)	36902	United States of America	Registered	77/319838	3546014	Nov-02-2007	Dec-16-2008	28	(CLASS 28) - Fishing line.
ESSENCE	41951	United States of America	Registered	77/150011	3693048	Apr-05-2007	Oct-06-2009	28	(CLASS 2B) - Fishing rods.
F1	41947	United States of America	Registered	85/099310	4150799	Aug-03-2010	May-29-2012	28	(CLASS 2B) - Fishing equipment, namely, fishing reels.
FLOW	41952	United States of America	Registered	77/016748	3516943	Oct-09-2006	Oct-14-2008	28	(CLASS 28) - Center pin fishing reels.
FLYRISE	41941	United States of America	Registered	85/101300	3940734	Aug-05-2010	Apr-05-2011	28	(CLASS 28) - Fishing equipment, namely, fishing reels.
FLYSTART	41950	United States of America	Registered	77/250594	3503811	Aug-08-2007	Sep-23-2008	28	(CLASS 28) - Fishing rods and lishing reels.
FLYSTIK	41940	United States of America	Registered	85/101286	3987398	Aug-05-2010	Jun-28-2011	28	(CLASS 28) - Fishing equipment, namely, fishing rods.
JOURNEY	41938	United States of America	Registered	85/101277	3943743	Aug-05-2010	Apr-12-2011	28	(CLASS 2B) - Fishing equipment, namely, fishing rods and fishing rod/reel outfits, namely, fishing rod and reel sets sold as a unit (Class 2B).
MASTERY	05084	Canada	Registered	614036	357915	Aug-29-1988	Jun-30-1989	null	(CLASS mull) - PRERECORDED VIDEO TAPES.
MASTERY	31696	Canada	Registered	1159475	TMA802227	Nov-19-2002	Feb-13-2004	28	(CLASS 28) - Full line of fishing articles, tackle, accessories, outfits and apparatuses; namely, fly lines, leaders, tippets, reels, fly boxes, fishing poles and rods, fly flying box and materials, fishing bags, reels, cases and wallets rod holders, clamps, line cutters, rod and reel cases, reel pouches, full fine of fishing attractants, namely, flies.

3M Confidential Page 3

Trademark Name	Case Number	Country	Status	App Number	Reg Number	File Date	Reg Date	Class	Goods
MASTERY	31697	European Community	Registered	002895845	002895845	Oct-15-2002	Apr-15-2004	28	(CLASS 28) - Fishing articles tackle, accessories outfits and apparatuses; namely, fly lines, leaders, tippets, reels, fly boxes, fishing poles and rods, fly tying tools and materials, fishing bags, creels, cases and wallets, rod holders, clamps, line cutters, rod and reel cases, reel pouches, fishing attractants, namely, flies.
MASTERY	31699	Australia	Registered	930566	930566	Oct-15-2002	Jun-05-2003	28	(CLASS 29) - Full line of fishing articles, tackle, accessories, outfits and apparatuses; namely, fly lines, leaders, tippets, reels, fly boxes, fishing poles and rods, fly fying tools and materials, fishing begs, reels, cases and wallets not hidders, clamps, line cutters, rod and reel cases, reel pouches, full line of fishing attractants, namely, flies.
MASTERY	31700	New Zealand	Registered	666542	666542	Oct-15-2002	Oct-15-2002	28	(CLASS 28) - Equipment for sports in this class including, fishing tackle, accessories, outfits and apparatuses, including fly lines, leaders, tippets, reels, fly boxes, fishing poles and rods, fly bying tools and materials, fishing begs, creels, cases and wallets, rod holders, clamps, line cutters, rod and reel cases, reel pouches, full line of fishing attachments, including files.
MASTERY	31701	Norway	Registered	2002 09716	219736	Oct-15-2002	Jul-10-2003	28	(CLASS 28) -Full line of fishing articles, tackle, accessories, outlits and apparatuses; namely, fly lines, leaders, tippets, reels, fly boxes, fishing poles and rods, fly hing tools and materials, fishing bags, reels, cases and wallets, rod holders, clamps, line cutters, rod and reel cases, reel pouches, full line of fishing attractants, namely, flies.
MOMENTUM	41957	United States of America	Registered	78/667546	3963288	Jul-11-2005	May-17-2011	28	(CLASS 28) - Fishing rods and lishing reels.
REACH	41939	United States of America	Registered	85/101284	3940731	Aug-05-2010	Apr-05-2011	28	(CLASS 28) - Fishing equipment, namely, fishing rods.
ROSS REELS	41954	United States of America	Registered	78/667785	3123251	Jul-11-2005	Aug-01-2006	28	(CLASS 28) - Fishing rods and lishing reels.
RR ROSS REELS USA AND DESIGN	41955	United States of America	Registered	78/667796	3195901	Jul-11-2005	Jan-09-2007	28	(CLASS 28) - Fishing reels.
RX	41945	United States of America	Registered	85/099308	4053825	Aug-03-2010	Nov-08-2011	28	(CLASS 28) - Fishing equipment, namely, fishing rods.
SCIENTIFIC ANGLERS	16340	United States of America	Registered	74/239841	1716074	Jan-24-1992	Sep-15-1992	28	(CLASS 28) - FLY FISHING EQUIPMENT; NAMELY, LINES, REELS, TIPPETS, LEADERS, LINE BACKING, FLY BOXES, STRIKE INDICATORS.
SCIENTIFIC ANGLERS	19808	Benelux	Registered	830391	557062	Jul-12-1994	Jul-12-1994	28	(CLASS 28) - Fishing and fly fishing articles.
SCIENTIFIC ANGLERS	30211	Argentina	Registered	2301791	1861266	Aug-11-2000	Feb-21-2002	28	(CLASS 28) - GAMES AND PLAYTHINGS; GYMNASTIC AND SPORTING ARTICLES NOT INCLUDED IN OTHER CLASSES; DECORATIONS FOR CHRISTMAS TREES.
SCIENTIFIC ANGLERS	30212	Australia	Registered	846997	B46997	Aug-18-2000	Jun-26-2001	28	(CLASS 28) - GAMES AND PLAYTHINGS; SPORTING ARTICLES IN THIS CLASS INCLUDING FISHING TACKLE, REELS, LURES AND ACCESSORIES IN THIS CLASS FOR FISHING.
SCIENTIFIC ANGLERS	30213	Brazil	Pending	823143201		Sep-11-2000		28	(CLASS 28) - GAMES AND PLAYTHINGS; GYMNASTIC AND SPORTING ARTICLES NOT IN OTHER CLASSES, DECORATIONS FOR CHRISTMAS TREES.
SCIENTIFIC ANGLERS	30215	Chile	Registered	497512	591721	Aug-17-2000	Mar-09-2001	07,28	(CLASS 07) - All products in classes 7 and 28. (CLASS 28 ) - All products in classes 7 and 29.

3M Confidential Page 4

Trademark Name	Case Number	Country	Status	App Number	Reg Number	File Date	Reg Date	Class	Goods
SCIENTIFIC ANGLERS	30216	European Community	Registered	001808419	001808419	Aug-14-2000	Nov-05-2001	09,25,28	(CLASS 09) - Pre-recorded audio and video cessettes, discs and films; pre-recorded software (CLASS 25) - Foothwear, clothing, headgear (CLASS 28) - Fishing articles and apparatus, fishing bags, Indicalls; synthetic fishing beit and ground balts, fishing tackle, floats, lines, line casts, pulmbs, reels and supports, stools, tacklie and fly boxes, tackle floats, tackle floats tackle float swikels, weights, wallets, fly line cleaning peads, backing and leaders. By line dessing, fly floatant and dubbing sticks, all for fishing.
SCIENTIFIC ANGLERS	30217	Japan	Registered	2000/91085	4727558	Aug 18-2000	New-21-2003	09.28	Physical or chemical apparatus/instruments, measuring apparatus/instruments, electrical distribution or control mechines/instruments, batteries, electric or magnetic measuring machines/instruments, electric wires/cables, photographic apparatus/instruments, cinematographic apparatus/instruments, optical apparatus/instruments, spectacies, processed glass (not for buildings), life saving apparatus and equipment, electrical communication apparatus/instruments, records, electrolic machines/instruments and their partifitings, aconisers, electrolysers (poclets) machines/instruments for use in anuscement parks; pleasure grounds, slot machines, sports training simulators, vahicle driving training simulators, ralaves giangle equipment, velocib breakdown warning triangles, luminous or mechanical road signs, fire alarms, gas leak warning apparatus, gloves for protection against accidents, fire editinguishers, fire hydrants, fire hose nozzles, fire engines, fire boats, sprinder systems and-their warning apparatus, protective helmets, freprod clothing (clothing for protection against accidents, fire editinguishers, fire hydrants, fire hose nozzles, fire engines, fire boats, sprinder systems and-their warning apparatus, gloves for protection against fire), dust mests, gas meaks, magnetic cores, digar lighters for automobiles, resistance wires, electroders, fire editing machines, orionoperated gates for car parks or parking lots, cash registers, calculating scales (slide-rules), coin counting and scriting machines, orionoperated aclusiators, charring or drafting machines, time stamping machines, their recorders (time recording apparatus), electric calculators, parmines, cheeping apparatus, electric large paratus, electric evaluations, paratus, electric valuations, electric valuations, paratus, electric valuations, paratus, electric valuations, paratus, electric valuations, paratu
SCIENTIFIC ANGLERS	30218	New Zealand	Registered	621203	621203	Aug-17-2000	Jun-06-2001	28	(CLASS 28) - ANGLING EQUIPMENT AND APPARATUS INCLUDING FISHING RODS, REELS, LINES, LEADERS AND SINKERS, FISHING FLIES; TACKLE BOXES; FLY CLEANING PADS, FLY LINE DRESSING AND FLY FLOATANTS.
SCIENTIFIC ANGLERS	30219	Norway	Registered	2000/09486	207679	Aug-16-2000	Mar-29-2001	28	(CLASS 28) - GAMES AND TOYS, GYMNASTICS AND SPORTS ACCESSORIES; CHRISTMAS TREE DECORATIONS, FISHING TACKLES, FLY-FISHING TACKLES.
SCIENTIFIC ANGLERS	30220	South Africa	Registered	2000/16579	2000/16579	Aug-22-2000	Aug-22-2000	28	(CLASS 28) - Fishing equipment and apparatus including fishing reels, fishing lines and fishing rods, all parts, accessories and components included in this class.
SCIENTIFIC ANGLERS	30221	Switzerland	Registered	9763/2000	481734	Aug-16-2000	Feb-19-2001	28	(CLASS 28) - FISHING EQUIPMENT, INCLUDING FISHING RODS, REELS, FISHING LINES, LEADERS, FLY BOXES.
SCIENTIFIC ANGLERS	30362	European Community	Registered	1805852	1805852	Aug-11-2000	Dec-11-2001	28	(CLASS 28) - Angling and fly-fishing articles, angling equipment, lines, reels, points, leaders, line indicators.

3M Confidential Page 5

Trademark Name	Case Number	Country	Status	App Number	Reg Number	File Date	Reg Date	Class	Goods
SCIENTIFIC ANGLERS	30599	France	Registered	00/3045699	003045699	Aug-08-2000	Aug-09-2000	28	(CLASS 28) - FISHING AND FLY FISHING ARTICLES, FISHING EQUIPMENT, LINES, REELS, TIPPPETS, LEADERS, LINE INDICATORS.
SCIENTIFIC ANGLERS	31677	Korea, Republic of	Registered	2002-38255	560770	Aug 22-2002	Apr-22-2004	09,25	Pre-recorded audio and video cassettes of music, pre-recorded audio and video cassettes of non- music, sound recording discs, unsettled compact discs for audio and video, optical discs, magnetic discs, floppy discs, exposed climatographic films, exposed films, side films, projected films, pre- recorded software (Class S). Leather shoes, ribber shoes, galoshes, gof shoes, shoes, side, woden shoes, fishing shoes, basketball shoes, low shoes, heels, hiking shoes, rugby shoes, laced-boots, bathing sandal, bathing sippers, half-boots, arctic boots, boxing shoes, boots, unity shoes, beach shoes, andals, ski boots, slippers, inner soles, soles for footwear, footwear uppers, heelpleces for boots and shoes, non-slipping devices for boots and shoes, lips for footwear, fittings of metal for shoes and boots, basseball shoes, sheekers, esparto shoes or sandals, overshoes, rain shoes, field-sneakers, work shoes, straw shoes, gymnastic shoes, football shoes, lace up boots, hockey shoes, handball shoes, horse ricting boots, Japanese fencing mask clothing, cyclists' clothing, well suits for water-sking, sports anonak, aerobics clothing, Ju-do wears, clothing for gymnastics. Takwordo uniform, masquerade costums, school uniforms, rain coets, long coats, liveries manties, shorts, half coats, blousons, saris, safaris, suits, smocks, skirts, slacks, gentlement's suits, anoraks (except for exercise), children's clothing, trousers, full cliesses, overalis, overcoats, one-piece, beby clothing, evening dresses, jackets, work clothes, jumpers, paper clothing, chasubles, blue jeans, capes, combi, topcoats, tuxedoes togas, two pieces, tunics, parkas, pell spees, frocks, grides, night gowns alons shirts, brassieres, blouses, shower caps, shirt yokes, shirt fronts, underswar, undershirts, underpants, swimming caps, swimming suits, swimmings parts, chemisettes, sweaters, sweat shirts, sweat pents, sport shirts, sipps, dress shirts, sports uniforms, unitards collars, nightwear, jerseys, vests, cardigans, collar protectors, collar cuffs, camiso
SCIENTIFIC ANGLERS	31678	Singapore	Registered	T02/12634J	T02/12634J	Aug-21-2002	Aug-21-2002	09	(CLASS 09) - Pre-recorded audio and video cassettes, discs and films; pre-recorded software.
SCIENTIFIC ANGLERS	31679	Malaysia	Pending	2002/10331		Aug-22-2002		28	(CLASS 28) - Fishing articles and apparatus, fishing bags, synthetic fishing bait and ground baits; fishing tackle, floats, lines, line casts, plumbs, reels and supports, tackle and fly boxes, tackle floats, tackle float swivels, weights, backing and leaders, fly line dressing, fly floatant and dubbing sticks, tippets, strike indicators, fishing outfits, all for fishing.
SCIENTIFIC ANGLERS	31746	Malaysia	Registered	2002/10332	02010332	Aug-22-2002	Aug-22-2002	25	(CLASS 25) - Footwear, clothing, headgear; all included in Class 25.

3M Confidential Page 6

Trademark Name	Case Number	Country	Status	App Number	Reg Number	File Date	Reg Date	Class	Goods
SCIENTIFIC ANGLERS	31747	Malaysia	Registered	2002/10333	02010333	Aug-22-2002	Oct-27-2005	D9	(CLASS 09) - Pre-recorded audio and video cassettes, discs and films; pre-recorded software.
SCIENTIFIC ANGLERS	31754	Singapore	Registered	T02/12635I	T02/12635I	Aug-21-2002	Aug-21-2002	25	(CLASS 25) - Footwear, clothing, headgear.
SCIENTIFIC ANGLERS	31755	Singapore	Registered	T02/12636G	T02/12636G	Aug-21-2002	Aug-21-2002	28	(CLASS 28) - Fishing articles and apparatus, fishing bags, synthetic fishing bait and ground baits; fishing tackle, floats, lines, line casts, plumbs, reels and supports, tackle and ity boxes, tackle floats, tackle float swivels, weights, backing and leaders, fly line dressing. fly floatant and dubbling sticks, tipoets, strike indicators, fishing apparatus and articles sold in kit form, all for fishing.
SCIENTIFIC ANGLERS	31796	Thailand	Registered	497985	Kor183876	Sep-16-2002	Sep-16-2002	09	(CLASS 09) - Pre-recorded audio and video cassettes; pre-recorded audio and video cliscs; pre- recorded audio and video films; pre-recorded computer software.
SCIENTIFIC ANGLERS	31797	Thailand	Registered	497986	Kor185929	Sep-16-2002	Sep-16-2002	25	(CLASS 25) - Upper outer garments, inner upper garments, sport upper garments, pants, inner pants, sport pants, underwear, sleepwear, dresses, suits, skirts, wristbands, scarfs, shawls, straps for trousers, straps for skirts, ties, gloves, socks, stockings, shoes, sports shoes, hatsicaps, headbands, and belts.
SCIENTIFIC ANGLERS	31918	Canada	Registered	1161916	605267	Dec-11-2002	Mar-16-2004	null	(CLASS rull) - Articles for fly fishing, namely, backing, fishing lines reels, fly boxes, fly fishing accessories namely, fly floetant, fly line dressing and fly line cleening pads, fishing outfills namely, fishing rod, fly reel, fly line, case for reel and rod, fly box and instructional booklet sold as a unit, fishing packs namely back packs, waist packs and carrying bags designed to carry and store fishing gear; stripping baskets designed to essist in managing fly line. fishing videos namely wideos pre-recorded with instruction information related to fishing, leaders and tippets.
SCIENTIFIC ANGLERS	33150	Korea, Republic of	Registered	2003-52792	614182	Aug-22-2002	Apr-11-2005	28	(CLASS 28) - Fishing begs, synthetic fishing beit and ground bait. floats, lines, line casts, plumbs, reels and supports, tackle and fly boxes, tackle floats, tackle floats savivels, weights, backing and leaders, fly line dressing, fly floatant and dubbing sticks, tippets, strike indicators, Kyeun-Ji (Bamboo fishing reels), fishing nets, rock for fishing, fish hooks, reels for fishing, props for fishing rock, fishing sinker, fishing tackle case, artificial fishing bait, fishing chairs, creels, landing nets, bite indicators.
SHARKSKIN	36901	United States of America	Registered	77/319839	3510254	Nov-02-2007	Sep-30-2008	28	(CLASS 28) - Fishing line.
SYSTEM	10060	Benelux	Registered	637923	368772	Aug-11-1980	Aug-11-1980	28	(CLASS 28) - FISHING APPLIANCES, SUCH AS LURES, FISHING RODS, FISH HOOKS, ROD LINES FISHING LINES, CANES FOR FISHING, FISHING REELS AND BRAIDED LINES FOR FISHING (EXCLUDING NETS).
SYSTEM	10061	Canada	Registered	415251	228813	Sep-09-1977	Jun-30-1978	null	(CLASS null) - FLY FISHING EQUIPMENT, SPECIFICALLY RODS, REELS AND LINES.
SYSTEM	10062	Denmark	Registered	3210/80	329/81	Jul-21-1980	Jan-16-1981	28	(CLASS 28) - FISHING LINE AND OTHER FISHING EQUIPMENT WHICH CAN BE INCLUDED IN THI SAME CLASS.

3M Confidential Page 7

Trademark Name	Case Numbe	er Country	Status	App Number	Reg Number	File Date	Reg Date	Class	Goods
SYSTEM	10064	Italy	Registered	34712C/80	1419261	Aug-12-1980	Aug-12-1980	28	(CLASS 28) - Fishing lines, fishing articles and materials, baits, fishing rods, fishing strings, fishing poles, sets of tools, corks and floats for line fishing, fishing reels, fish hooks.
SYSTEM	10066	New Zealand	Registered	133467	B133467	Jul-17-1980	Jul-17-1980	28	(CLASS 28) - FISHING LINE AND FLY-BOXES.
SYSTEM	10070	United States of America	Registered	72/318832	884969	Feb-10-1969	Jan-27-1970	28	(CLASS 28) - Fly fishing equipment specifically, rods, reels, and lines.
SYSTEM WET TIP	10073	Sweden	Registered	3663/80	175131	Jul-17-1980	Jan-30-1981	28	(CLASS 2B) - GAMES AND TOYS; GYMNASTIC AND SPORT ARTICLES (NOT CLOTHING); CHRISTMAS DECORATIONS.
WETCEL	11550	Austria	Registered	AM809/89	126227	Feb-23-1989	Jul-26-1989	28	(CLASS 28) - Games, toys; exercise and sport articles, insofar as not included in other classes, in particular fishing equipment, fishing hooks, fishing reels, fishing rods, fishing lines; christmas tree ornaments.
WETCEL	11552	Benelux	Registered	637922	367753	Aug-11-1980	Aug-11-1980	28	(CLASS 26) - FISHING APPLIANCES, SUCH AS LURES, FISHING RODS, FISH HOOKS, ROD LINES FISHING LINES, CANES FOR FISHING, FISHING REELS AND BRAIDED LINES FOR FISHING (EXCLUDING NETS).
WET CEL	11553	Canada	Registered	407058	227222	Feb-08-1977	Apr-14-1978	null	(CLASS riuli) - FLY FISHING LINE.
WETCEL	11554	Denmark	Registered	1204/61	1183/61	Apr-11-1961	Dec-02-1961	28	(CLASS 28) - Fishing equipment, especially lishing lines. (This registration does not include nets).
WETCEL	11556	Germany	Registered	M48510/28VVZ	1013495	Jul-11-1980	Jul-11-1980	28	(CLASS 2B) - FISHING LINES AND FISHING EQUIPMENT.
WETCEL	11557	Italy	Registered	34713C/80	1419263	Aug-12-1980	Aug-12-1980	28	(CLASS 28) - Fishing lines, fishing articles and materials, baits, fishing rods, fishing strings, fishing poles, sets of tools, corks and floats for line fishing, fishing reels, fish hooks.
WET CEL	11559	New Zealand	Registered	133468	B133468	Jul-17-1980	Jul-17-1980	28	(CLASS 28) - FISHING LINE; FISHING LINES; AND OTHER FISHING TACKLE AND EQUIPMENT USED IN FLY LINE FISHING (EXCEPT FISHING NETS).
WETCEL	11560	Norway	Registered	802020	109132	Jul-17-1980	Aug-13-1981	28	(CLASS 28) - FISHING LINE AND OTHER FISHING EQUIPMENT (EXCEPT FISHING NETS).
WETCEL	11561	Sweden	Registered	1386/61	103520	Apr-12-1961	Aug-10-1962	28	(CLASS 28) - FISHING LINE.
WETCEL	11562	Switzerland	Registered	3690	308014	Jul-10-1980	Jul-10-1980	28	(CLASS 28) - FISHING LINE AND OTHER FISHING EQUIPMENT.
WETCEL	11564	United States of America	Registered	72/019854	644694	Aug-02-1956	Apr-30-1957	28	(CLASS 28) - FLY FISHING LINE.
WETCEL	15897	Australia	Registered	560180	560180	Jul-23-1991	Jul-23-1991	28	(CLASS 28) - FISHING EQUIPMENT INCLUDING FLY FISHING EQUIPMENT AND FISHING LINES.
WETCEL	15900	United Kingdom	Registered	1473333	1473333	Aug-13-1991	Aug-13-1991	28	(CLASS 28) - FISHING EQUIPMENT, FISHING LINES.
WET TIP	11568	Benelux	Registered	637921	369771	Aug-11-1980	Aug-11-1980	28	(CLASS 28) - FISHING APPLIANCES, SUCH AS LURES, FISHING RODS, FISH HOOKS, ROD LINES FISHING LINES, CAMES FOR FISHING FISHING REELS AND BRAIDED LINES FOR FISHING (EXCLUDING NETS).
WET TIP	11569	Canada	Registered	456483	257011	Jul-21-1980	Mar-20-1981	null	(CLASS null) - FLY FISHING EQUIPMENT, SPECIFICALLY LINES.
WET TIP	11570	Denmark	Registered	3211/80	329/81	Jul-21-1980	Jan-16-1981	28	(CLASS 28) - FISHING LINE AND OTHER FISHING EQUIPMENT WHICH CAN BE INCLUDED IN TH SAME CLASS.

3M Confidential Page 8

Trademark Name	Case Number	Country	Status	App Number	Reg Number	File Date	Reg Date	Class	Goods
WET TIP	11572	Germany	Registered	M48511/28VVZ	1013496	Jul-11-1980	Jul-11-1980	28	(CLASS 28) - FISHING LINES AND FISHING EQUIPMENT.
WETTIP	11573	Italy	Registered	34714C/80	905593	Aug-12-1980	Aug-12-1980	28	(CLASS 28) - Fishing lines, fishing articles and materials, balts, fishing rods, fishing strings, fishing poles, sets of tools, corks and floats for line fishing, fishing reels, fish hooks.
WETTIP	11674	Japan	Registered	61256/80	1611584	Jul-24-1980	Aug-30-1983	20,22,28	(CLASS 20) - Cradles, walking machines for infants, mannequins, clothing display forms (costume stands), sleeping bags (for camping) (CLASS 22) - Mountaineering ropes, mountaineering or camping tents (CLASS 28) - Toys, dolls, go game equipment (Japanese board game), shogi game equipment (Japanese chess), utagaruta cards (Japanese playing cards containing verses), dice, sugnorisu games (Japanese perchees), dice cups, diamond games, chess games, checkers, conjuring apporatus, dominose, playing cards, handfuld cards (Japanese playing cards containing pictures of flowers and enimals), maligning equipment, gamer machines billiard equipment, sporting and gymnastic implements, fishing lines and other fishing tackle.
WET TIP	11575	New Zealand	Registered	133469	133469	Jul-17-1980	Jul-17-1980	28	(CLASS 28) - FISHING LINE; FISHING LINES; AND OTHER FISHING TACKLE AND EQUIPMENT USED IN RIV LINE FISHING, (EXCEPT FISHING NETS).
WET TIP	11576	Norway	Registered	802021	109133	Jul-17-1980	Aug-13-1981	28	(CLASS 28) - FISHING LINE AND OTHER FISHING EQUIPMENT (EXCEPT FISHING NETS).
WET TIP	11577	Switzerland	Registered	3691	308015	Jul-10-1980	Jul-10-1980	28	(CLASS 28) - FISHING LINE AND OTHER FISHING EQUIPMENT.
WET TIP	11579	United States of America	Registered	72/375935	940399	Nov-12-1970	Aug-08-1972	28	(CLASS 29) - FLY FISHING EQUIPMENT, SPECIFICALLY LINES.
WET TIP	15898	Australia	Registered	560179	560179	Jul-23-1991	Jul-23-1991	28	(CLASS 28) - FISHING EQUIPMENT INCLUDING FLY FISHING EQUIPMENT AND FISHING LINES.
WET TIP	15901	United Kingdom	Registered	1473335	1473335	Aug-13-1991	Aug-13-1991	28	(CLASS 28) - FISHING EQUIPMENT, FISHING LINES.

3M Confidential Page 9

# Trade Names

See Above

## Common Law Trademarks

See Above

## <u>Trademarks Not Currently In Use</u>

See Above

### **Trademark Licenses**

See Above

TRADEMARK REEL: 005044 FRAME: 0099

13

602276710.2 RECORDED: 06/10/2013